
PHILHEALTH CIRCULAR
No. 27, s-2005

TO : ALL CONCERNED

SUBJECT : Additional List of Compensable Angiography Procedures

This Circular is issued to facilitate the correct assignments of codes and Relative Value
Units (RVUs) for angiography procedures.

1. As stated in PhilHealth Circular No. 08, s-2002, cerebral and coronary angiography
shall be coded as follows:

2. The following angiography procedures shall be considered as addition to the list of
compensable procedures:

This Circular shall be applied to all claims with discharge dates starting November 1,
2005.  All other issuances that are consistent with this Circular shall remain in full force
and effect.

(Sgd.) LORNA O. FAJARDO
Officer-in-charge
Office of the President and CEO

Date signed: October 12, 2005

Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE  CORPORATION

Citystate Centre, 709 Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City
Healthline 637-9999   www.philhealth.gov.ph

75665
93556

Angiography, cerebral
Angiography, coronary
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75650
75658
75660
75662
75671
75676
75680
75685
75705
75710
75716
75722
75724
75726
75731
75733
75736
75741
75743
75746
75756

Angiography, cervicocerebral, catheter
Angiography, brachial retrograde
Angiography, external carotid, unilateral, selective
Angiography, external carotid, bilateral, selective
Angiography, carotid, cerebral, bilateral
Angiography, carotid, cervical, unilateral
Angiography, carotid, cervical, bilateral
Angiography,, vertebral, cervical and/or intracranial
Angiography, spinal
Angiography, extremity, unilateral
Angiography, extremity, bilateral
Angiography, renal, unilateral
Angiography, renal, bilateral
Angiography, visceral
Angiography, adrenal, unilateral
Angiography, adrenal, bilateral
Angiography, pelvis
Angiography, pulmonary, unilateral
Angiography, pulmonary, bilateral
Angiography, pulmonary, nonselective
Angiography, internal mammary
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