## Republic of the Philippines

## PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION





PHILHEALTH CIRCULAR

No. <u>27,</u> s-2005

TO : ALL CONCERNED

SUBJECT : Additional List of Compensable Angiography Procedures

This Circular is issued to facilitate the correct assignments of codes and Relative Value Units (RVUs) for angiography procedures.

1. As stated in PhilHealth Circular No. 08, s-2002, cerebral and coronary angiography shall be coded as follows:

75665	Angiography, cerebral	50
93556	Angiography, coronary	50

2. The following angiography procedures shall be considered as addition to the list of compensable procedures:

75650	Angiography, cervicocerebral, catheter	50
75658	Angiography, brachial retrograde	50
75660	Angiography, external carotid, unilateral, selective	50
75662	Angiography, external carotid, bilateral, selective	50
75671	Angiography, carotid, cerebral, bilateral	50
75676	Angiography, carotid, cervical, unilateral	50
75680	Angiography, carotid, cervical, bilateral	50
75685	Angiography,, vertebral, cervical and/or intracranial	50
75705	Angiography, spinal	50
75710	Angiography, extremity, unilateral	50
75716	Angiography, extremity, bilateral	50
75722	Angiography, renal, unilateral	50
75724	Angiography, renal, bilateral	50
75726	Angiography, visceral	50
75731	Angiography, adrenal, unilateral	50
75733	Angiography, adrenal, bilateral	50
75736	Angiography, pelvis	50
75741	Angiography, pulmonary, unilateral	50
75743	Angiography, pulmonary, bilateral	50
75746	Angiography, pulmonary, nonselective	50
75756	Angiography, internal mammary	50

This Circular shall be applied to all claims with discharge dates starting November 1, 2005. All other issuances that are consistent with this Circular shall remain in full force and effect.

(Sgd.) LORNA O. FAJARDO

Officer-in-charge

Office of the President and CEO

Date signed: October 12, 2005